

February 5, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1496

Page 1, after line 11, insert:

- "2. "Equal residential responsibility" means each parent has residential responsibility for the child for an equal amount of time as determined by the court.
3. "Extended parenting time" means parenting time between a child and a parent scheduled by court order to exceed an annual total of 100 overnights."

Page 1, line 12, overstrike "2." and insert immediately thereafter "4."

Page 1, line 14, overstrike "3." and insert immediately thereafter "5."

Page 1, line 16, overstrike "4." and insert immediately thereafter "6."

Page 1, line 18, overstrike "5." and insert immediately thereafter "7."

Page 1, line 19, overstrike "6." and insert immediately thereafter "8."

Page 1, line 21, overstrike "7." and insert immediately thereafter "9."

Page 1, line 23, replace "8." with "10."

Page 1, line 23, remove "parenting time and"

Page 1, line 23, after "has" insert "residential responsibility for"

Page 1, remove line 24

Page 2, line 1, replace "arranged based on the circumstances but which is not less than" with "at least"

Page 2, line 2, after "time" insert ", but not an equal amount of time"

Page 2, line 15, replace "parenting time and" with "or equal"

Page 2, line 16, replace "parenting time and" with "or equal"

Page 2, line 18, replace "parenting time and" with "or equal residential"

Renumber accordingly